
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . Salary adjustment for elected state officials. The dollar values of the 

salary range minimums and maximums for the positions enumerated under section 
20.923 (2) of the statutes are increased on the effective date of this act by 7 % of the June 
30, 1979, values for the positions enumerated under section 20.923 (2) of the statutes for 
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CHAPTER 47, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT relating to salary adjustments for elected state officials in the 1979-81 bien-
nium, and authorizing an expenditure of funds. 
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the 1979-80 fiscal year and on July 1, 1980, by 7 % of the June 30, 1980, values for the 
positions enumerated under section 20.923 (2) of the statutes for the 1980-81 fiscal year . 
The moneys required for the implementation of this act shall be paid from the appropria-
tion under section 20.865 (1) (c) of the statutes . 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


